
3:00 PM
3-5 PM
5:30 PM 
7:00 PM

8:15 PM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
9:30 AM

11:00 AM

1:00 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM

4:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:40 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 AM
9-11 AM

Friday
Registration
Free Massages
Welcome Reception 
Vespers - Livestreamed
with Pastor Bob Hancock

Afterglow Hymn Sing 

Sabbath
United Prayer 
Breakfast
Sabbath School - Livestreamed
(children’s classes elsewhere)

Divine Service - Livestreamed
with Pastor Ryan Johnson

Weimar Church Potluck Lunch
Campus Tour
Hiking on Trails
(early arrival appreciated)

Memories & Testimonies - Livestreamed
with Ps. Hancock & Dr. Nedley 
Kids’ Program 4:00 PM - 6:00 PM

Light Supper
Sabbath Closing
Kids’ Program 6:30 PM - 9:00 PM

Class Meetings/Yearbooks

Sunday
Breakfast
Free Massages

Weimar Inn Lobby

Admin Building

Gazebo

Haskell Hall

Haskell Hall

Prayer Garden

NEWSTART Dining Room

Haskell Hall

Haskell Hall

Outside Cafeteria

Meet at Flagpole

Meet at Flagpole

Haskell Hall

NEWSTART Dining Room

NEWSTART Dining Room

NEWSTART Dining Room

Cafeteria

Admin Building

Schedule



Homecoming
Reunion

A L U M N I

Welcome! We are so glad you’ve joined us for the 
Weimar Homecoming and Reunion weekend. Your 
presence reminds us of the lasting bonds and shared 
mission that unite the Weimar family. You are a vital 
part of our story, and we are grateful for the way God 
has worked through your life and continues to do so. 
May this weekend be filled with joy, fellowship, and 
many rich spiritual blessings. 

Octob er 3-5,  2025


