

Friday

Friday		
3:00 PM	Registration	Weimar Inn Lobby
3-5 PM	Free Massages	Admin Building
5:30 PM	Welcome Reception	Gazebo
7:00 PM	Vespers - Livestreamed with Pastor Bob Hancock	Haskell Hall
8:15 PM	Afterglow Hymn Sing	Haskell Hall
	Sabbath	
7:30 AM	United Prayer	Prayer Garden
8:00 AM	Breakfast	NEWSTART Dining Room
9:30 AM	Sabbath School - Livestreamed (children's classes elsewhere)	Haskell Hall
11:00 AM	Divine Service - Livestreamed with Pastor Ryan Johnson	Haskell Hall
1:00 PM	Weimar Church Potluck Lunch	Outside Cafeteria
2:30 PM	Campus Tour	Meet at Flagpole
2:30 PM	Hiking on Trails (early arrival appreciated)	Meet at Flagpole
4:00 PM	Memories & Testimonies - Livestre with Ps. Hancock & Dr. Nedley Kids' Program 4:00 PM - 6:00 PM	eamed Haskell Hall
6:00 PM	Light Supper	NEWSTART Dining Room
6:40 PM	Sabbath Closing Kids' Program 6:30 PM - 9:00 PM	NEWSTART Dining Room
7:00 PM	Class Meetings/Yearbooks	NEWSTART Dining Room

Sunday

8:00 AM	Breakfast	Cafeteria
9-11 AM	Free Massages	Admin Building



ALUMNI

Homecoming Reunion

October 3-5, 2025

Welcome! We are so glad you've joined us for the Weimar Homecoming and Reunion weekend. Your presence reminds us of the lasting bonds and shared mission that unite the Weimar family. You are a vital part of our story, and we are grateful for the way God has worked through your life and continues to do so. May this weekend be filled with joy, fellowship, and many rich spiritual blessings.

